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FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

1 

2 Nuclear Fuel Disposal Costs 

3 Coal Car Investment 

3a Nuclear Thermal Uprate 

3b 
3c Gas Pipeline Enhancements 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 Net Inadvertent Interchange 

20 ADJUSTED TOTAL FUEL & NET POWER 
TRANSACTIONS (LINE 5 + 12 + 18 + 19) 

Fuel Cost of System Net Generation (A3) 

DOE Decontamination and Decommissioning Cost 

Adjustments to Fuel Cost (A2, page 1) 

TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 

Fuel Cost o f  Purchased Power (Exclusive of Economy) (A7) 
Energy Cost o f  Sched C 8 X Eeon Purch (Broker) (A9) 

Energy Cost of Other Econ Purch (Non-Broker) (A9) 

Energy Cost of Sched E Economy Purch (A9) 

Capacity Cost of Sched E Economy Purchases 

Energy Payments t o  Qualifying Facilities (A8) - 
TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 

TOTAL AVAILABLE (LINE 5 + LINE 12) 

Fuel Cost of Economy and Other Power Sales (A6) 

Gain on Economy Sales (A6a) 
Fuel Cost of Unit Power Sales (SL2 Partpts) (A6) 

Revenues from Off-System Sales (A6) 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND GAINS OF POWER SALES 

21 Net Unbilled Sales 

22 Company Use 

23 T S  D Losses 

24 

25 Wholesale KWH Sales (EXCL FKEC & CKW A2,pI) 

26 Jurisdictional KWH Sales 

26a Jurisdictional Loss Multiplier 

27 
28 TRUE-UP* 

29 TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 

30 Revenue Tax Factor 

31 
32 GPIF-* 

33 Fuel Factor Including GPlF 

34 

SYSTEM KWH SALES (EXCL FKEC 8 CKW A2,pl) 

b 

Jurisdictional KWH Sales Adjusted fo r  Line Losses 

f u e l  Factor Adjusted for Taxes 

FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 CENTSlKWH 

++ Calculation Based on Jur isdict ional  KWH Safes 
+ For Informat ional  Purposes Only 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH OF: AUGUST 2002 

DOLLARS MWH 

DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 

% ACTUAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT Y O  AMOUNT ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

208,985,505 206,707,912 2,278,593 1 1  8,649,279 8,652,287 (3,008) ( 0 0 )  
2,024,430 1,980,798 43,632 2 2  2,131,954 62.746 2 9  2,194,700 

289,490 289,490 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

186,938 186,938 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 
(1,850,858) (1,792,382) (58,476) 3 3 0 0 0 NA 

209,636,505 207,372,756 2.263.749 1 1  8,649,279 8,652,287 (3,008) (0 0 )  

2 1,459,370 17,909.21 0 3,550,160 19 8 1,162,018 95,992 9 0  

2,324,891 1,316,<95 1,008,696 76 6 81,889 52,200 29,689 569 

3,253,237 2,887,500 365,737 NA 89,190 75,000 14,190 NA 

0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

1,066,026 

I 2,894,999 12,573,776 2 6  61 1,961 604,213 7,748 1 3  321,223 

39,932,497 34,686,687 5,245,816 15 1 1,945,058 i ,797,439 1 47,6 1 9 8 2  

1 4  144,611 249,569,002 242,059,438 7,509,564 3 I 10,594,337 10,449,726 

(3,15 1,827) (8,038,000) 4,886,173 (60 8) (83,609) (200.000) 116,391 (58 2) 
0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

(1 68.986) (80,686) (88,300) 109 4 (47,082) (45,326) (1,756) 3 9 
(541,245) (2.255,504) 1,714,259 (76 0) 

(3,320,813) (8.1 18,686) 4,797,873 (59 1) (1 30,691 ) (245,326) 114,635 (46 7) 
0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 NA 

~ 

245,706,943 231,685,248 14,021,695 6 1 10,463.646 10,204.400 259,246 2 5  

IO, 156,716 1.1,655,301 (1,498,585) NA 432,532 513,359 (80,827) NA 

290.77 1 284,274 6,497 NA 12,383 12,521 (139) NA 

18,287,467 1,976,277 16,311,190 NA 778,787 87,045 691,742 NA 

245,706.943 231,685,248 14,021,696 6 1 9,145,880,071 9,496,324,000 (350,443,929) (3 7) 

940,444 81 8,428 t22,016 14 9 35,005,970 33,546,000 1,459,970 4 4  

244,766,500 230.866,a20 13,899,680 6 0 9.1 10,874,lOl 9,462,778,000 (351,903,899) (3 7) 

244,893,779 230,986,870 13,906,909 6 0 9,110,874,101 9,462,778.000 (351,903,899) (3 7) 

8,321,243 a, 32 1 , zm 0 NA 9,110,874,101 9,462,778,000 (351,903,899) (3 7) 
253,215,022 239,308.1 13 13,906,909 5 8 9.1 70,874,107 9,462,778,000 (351,903,899) (3 7) 

750.393 750,393 0 NA 9,110,874,101 9,462,778,000 (351,903,899) (3.7) 

7 q . 1 I  p a y -  k7'' t::.!:-:: .-7;+: 7 
i,:.t; . / I .  , . , . .  X L  .- 

SCHEDULE A I  

dlKWH 1 

2 3402 

***Includes Mission and Okeelanta Settlements 



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

29 

30 
3 f  

32 

33 
34 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH OF JANUARY 2002 THROUGH AUGUST 2002 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL FUEL COST 1,646,917,304 1,633,010,395 13,906,909 0 9 62,070,246,530 62,422,150,429 (351,903,899) (0 6) 

Revenue Tax Factor 
Fuel Factor Adjusted for Taxes 
GPIF" 6,003,142 6,003,142 0 NA 62,070,246,530 62,422,l 50,429 (351,903,899) (0.6) 1 
Fuel Factor Including GPIF 
FUEL FAC ROUNDED TO NEAREST .OOf CENTSlKWH 

1 DOLLARS MWH 1 

SCHEDULE A i  

#/KWH 

DIFFERENCE 

2 2981 1 I Fuel Cost of System Net Generation (A3) 

~~ ~~ 

1 1,295,848.411 1-1 2,278,592 I 0 2 I 56,387,508 (3.00811 (0 011 

2 I 15.883.948 I 15,840,317 I 43,631 I 0 3  I 17.114.661 I 17.051.915 I 62,746 I 0 4  I INuclear Fuel Disposal Costs 
o I NAI 0 1  0 1  I 2.364.433 I 2.364.433 I o I NAI 3 JCoal car Investment 

3a Nuclear Thermal Uprate 0 [ NA 
3b DOE Decontamination and Decommissionins Cost I 0 1  0 1  0 1  NA I 0 1  0 I NA 
3c 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

TRANSACTIONS 

Ne: Unbilled Sales 31,589,769 33,218,007 

Company Use 2.01 5,505 1,999,160 

T & 0 Losses 101,461,599 85,531,409 

SYSTEM KWH SALES (EXCL FKEC & CKW A2,pl) 1,539,087,921 1,525,066,226 

(LINE 5 + 12 + 17 + 18 + 19) 

Wholesale KWH Sales (EXCL FKEC & CKW A2,pl) I 1,887.045 1 1,765.031 
~ 

Jurisdictional KWH Sales I 1,537,200.875 I 1,523,301,196 

1,412,654 (1,628,238) NA 

16,345 NA 90,131 

15,930,190 NA 4,537,233 

14,021,695 0 9 62,140,737,159 

122,015 6 9 70,490,629 

13.899.680 0 9 62,070,246,530 

1,493,487 (80,827) NP 

89,882 249 NA 

3,845,491 691,742 NA 
62,491,181,088 (350,443,929) (0 6: 

69,030,659 1,459,970 2 1 

62,422,150,429 (351,903,899) (0 6) 

2 2362 

0 0508 0 0532 (0 0024) 

0 0032 00032 00000 NA ~ 

1 1 1 

01633 I 0 1369 I 0 0264 I NA 

2 4768 24405 00363 1 5  
2 4768 24405 00363 1.5 
2 4768 24405 00363 1 5  

100052 100052 00000 - 
2 4778 24416  00362 1 5  
0 1755 01745 00010 0 6  
26533 1 26161 I 00372 I 1 4  I 

101597 I 101597 I 00000 I NAI 
26957 I 26579 I 00378 I 1 4  I 
00097 I 00096 I 00001 I 1.0 I 

2705 I 2668 I 0.0379 1 1 4  I 
2705 I ' 2.668 I 0037 I 1.4 I 



Month of _______ August 2002 

Schedule A 2 
Page 1 of 2 

1 I I I 
CURRENT MONTH 

LINE UPDATED DIFFERENCE 
NO ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT % 

Fuel Costs & Net Power Transactions .A - 
1 a Fuel Cost of System Net Generation $ 208,986,505 $ 206,707.912 $ 2,278,593 1.1 % 

43,632 2.2 9% 

186,938 186,938 0 0.0 % 

(3,320,814) (8,i 18,686)/ 4,797,872 (59.1) % 
(541,245) (2,255,504) 1,714,259 (76.0) % 

b Nuclear Fuel Disposal Costs 2,024,430 1,980,748 

d Gas Pipelines Depreciation & Return 
! e DOE D&D Fund Payment 
1 21 a Fuel Cost of Power Sold & Transmission Reactive Fuel (Per A6) 
i i b [ Gains from Off-System Sales 

I 289,490 289,490 0 0.0 % I  

1 
I 

I c Coal Cars Depreciation & Return 

0 0 0 NIA 

I I I 

YEAR TO DATE 
UPDATED DIFFERENCE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT % 

$ 1.295.848.411 $ 1,293,569,819 $ 2.278592 0.2 O/o 
15,883,948 I5.840,3 1 7 43,631 0 3  % 
2,364,433 2,364,433 0 0.0 % 

(0)' 0.0 % 1,536.262 1,536,262 
0 NIA 0 i  0 

(29,222,252) (34,020,124) 4,797,872 (14.1) '3% 
(7,002,838) (8,717,097) 1,714,259 (19.7) % 



CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 
Company: 
Month of Auguut 2002 

Florida Power & Light Company 
_____I___ 

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE 
UPDATED DIFFERENCE UPDATED DIFFERENCE 

_l_i 
LINE 
NO. ACTUAL ESTIMATES (a) AMOUNT 5% ACTUAL ESTIMATES(~) AMOUNT % ------ - 

C True-up Calculation 
1 Jurisdictional Fuel Revenues (Incl. RTP @ CBL) Net of Revenue Taxes 

$ 235,870,282 $ 244,958,808 $ (9,088,526) (3.7) 9% $ 1,662,904,753 $ 1,671,993,280 $ (9,088,527) (0.5) % 
2 Fuel Adjustment Revenues Not Applicable to Period I 

(0) 0.0 96 a I a iAmortize 1124 of $51 8,005,376 per Order PSC-00-2385-FOF (21,583,557) (21,583,557), 0 0.0 95 ( I  72,668,459) (172,668,459) 

0 0 0  76 i b 21 2001 Final True-up Refunded (Rate Case Order PSC-02-0501-AS-El) 12, I 12,808 12.1 12,808 (0) 0.0 % 54,555,326 54,555,3 26 
(738,597) (738,597) (0) 0.0 % (5.908,773) (5,908,773) 15,104,818 (255.6) % 1 

3 0 3 NfA 213 210 3 1.6 % 1 
Jurisdictional Fuel Revenues Applicable to Period $ 224,810,445 $ 235,898,968 /$ (9,088,523) (3.9) % $ 1,548,079,105 $ 1,557,167,628 $ 6,016,295 0.4 % 

j 4 a Adjusted Total Fuel Costs & Net Power Transactions (Line A-7) 245.706.943 $ 231,685,248 $ 14,021,695 6.1 % $ 1,539,087,921 !$ 1,525,066,226 $ 14,021,695 0.9 % 

20,570 NIA (55.748) (76,3 19) 20,571 (27.0) '% 

0.9 9% 

I b 1 I b Prior Period True-up (Collected)/Refunded This Period 1,149,506 1,149,506 9.196.045 9,196.045 0 0.0 % 0 0.0 9% 

1 b GPlF, NetofRevenueTaxes (b) -- , 

c /Oil Backout Revenues, Net of revenue taxes 
1 3  

0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 N/A 

0 NIA 0 
0 1  

, d lD&D Fund Payments -100% Retail __"_ I 20,570 0 0 N/A 0 0 

1 b Nuclear Fuel Expense - 100% Retail 
1 c RTP Incremental Fuel -100% RetaiI 

1 e Adj Total Fuel Costs & Net Power Transactions - Excluding 100% Retail 
Items (C4a-C4b-C4c-C4d) 245,686,373 23 1,685,248 14,001,125 6.0 % 1,539,143,669 1,525,142,545 14,OO I ,  124 
Jurisdictional Sales % of Total k W h  Sales (Line B-6) 99.61725 96 99.64675 4/0 (0.02950) % 0 0  % NIA N/A N/A NIA 

Jurisdictional Total Fuel Costs & Net Power Transactions (Line C4e x 
C5 x I .00052(d)) +(Lines C4b,c,d) $ 244,893,846 $ 230,986,870 $ 13,906,976 6.0 5% $ 1,538,000,155 $ 1,524,093,179 $ 13,906,976 0.9 9% 
True-up Provision for the Month - Over/(Under) Recovery (Line C3 - 
Line C6) $ (18,083,401) $ 4,912,098 $ (22,995,499) (468.1) % $ 10,078,950 $ 33,074,449 $ (22,995,499) (69.5) % 

115,415 132,667 (17,252) (13.0) '% 1,838,136 1,855,389 (17,253) (0.9) o/o 

0 0.0 % 1 9 ~ True-up & Interest Provtsion Beg of Period-Overl(Under) Recovey 0 0.0 % 
1 D e f e r r e d &  of Period - Overl(Under) Recovery (O)\ 0.0 % 

End of Period Net True-up Amount Overf(Under) Recovery (Lines C7 
$ 64,966,341 $ 87,979,093 $ (23,012,752) (26.2) 95 $ 64,966,341 $ 87,979,093 $ (23,012,752) (26.2) 9% throush C10) --- 

0 

(6,809,918) (6,809,918) (0) 0 0  5% 13,794,067 13,794,067 
I a 103,006.559 103,006,559 103,006,559 103,006,559 0 0.0 9% 

Penod True-up Collected/(Refunded) This Period ( I ,  149,506) (1,149,506) (9,I 96,045) (9,196,045) (0) 0.0 % 
Period True-up Collected/(Refunded) This Period (12,112,808) (12,112,808) 0 0.0 7% (54,555,326) (54,555,326) ( O ) ,  0.0 %I 

D Interest Provision 
Beginning True-up Amount (Lines C9 c C9a) 
Ending TrUe-Up Amount Before Interest (C7+C9+C9a+C10 a & b) 

Average True-up Amount (50% of Line D3) 
Interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 
Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 

$ 96,196,641 N/A N/A N/A NfA NIA NIA NfA 
64,850,926 N/A NIA N/A NfA N/A N/A NIA $ 

$ 161,047,567 NfA NIA N/A NfA NfA N/A NfA 
!$ 805 23,784 NIA N/A NfA N/A NIA NIA N f  A 

1.73000 % NIA NfA NfA N/A NfA NfA NIA 
1.71000 % NIA N/A NIA N/A N/A N/A N/A 

N/A I 8 Average Interest Rate (50% of Ltne DJ) 172000 '% NIA NfA N/A N/A N/A NIA NfA 
0.14333 % N/A NfA N/A - N/A NIA N/A NIA 

1 1 
2 1 ; 1 ITotal o-ning & Ending True-up Amount 

5 
6 

1 7  Total [Line D5 + Line D6) 344000 % N/A NIA N/A NIA N/A N/A 

9 Monthly Average lnterest Rate (Line D8 / 12) 
115,415 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA N/A 10 Interest Provision (Line D4 x Line D9) I $  

I 
I I ~ 

NOTES (a) 
1 (b) 

Per Estimated/Aetual, Appendix I, page 3, filed August 20,2002. 
Generation Performance Incentive Factor is (($9,004,713/12) x 98.4280%) - See Order No. PSC-01-2516-FOF-ET. 

Schedule A 2 
Page 2 o f 2  

! I 

1 (c) jurisdictional Loss Multiplier per Estimated Schedule E-2, fikd November 5,2001. 



COMPANY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA BY FUEL TYPE 

SCHEDULE A3 

MONTH OF AUGUST 2002 

*’ Indudes gas used for Fossil Steam Plants siart-up Estimated values may noi agree with Schedule A5 ’** Scherer coal IS reporfed In MMBTU’s only Scherer coal IS not tnduded In TONS 



Florida Power & Light Company 
SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD/MONTH OF: AUGUST 2002 

(n) 

COST OF 

FUEL 

($"IT) 

24 17 

3.83 

24.1 7 

3.83 

0.00 

3.82 

35.48 

35.48 

3.83 

3.83 

23.82 

23.82 

24.18 

3.83 

24.1 8 

3.83 

0.00 

3.83 

0.00 

3.83 

SCHEDULE A4 

Page 1 of 3 

400 

1 

L 

c 

t 

I 

E 
E 

I C  

11 

12 

12 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

148,579 62 2 100.0 62.2 10,494 #6 OIL 233,904 BBLS 6.393 I ,495,348 4,788,692 

38,256 GAS 449,047 MCF 1.036 465,303 1,718,021 

PLANTNNIT 

;APE CANAVERAL # '  

# t '  

# :  

# :  

'T. MYERS # :  

# :  

.AUDERDALE # r  

# r  

# t  

f i !  

AANATEE # 1  

# :  

dARTlN # 1  

# I  

#: 

# i  
# I  

# I  

# A  

#8f 

$ R P  

#8E 

#8E 

IT EVERGLADES #I 

#I 

# i  
# i  

# C  

# S  

# 4  

# 4  

EQUIVALENT 

I I I 

(0 (9) (h) 0) 0) (k) ( I )  
NET AVERAGE 

OUTPUT NET FUEL FUEL HEAT FUEL AS BURNED 

FACTOR HEATRATE FUEL BURNED VALUE BURNED FUEL COST 

(%) (BTWKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 

(1 1 
57.9 10,904 #60IL 138,616 BBLS 6 404 887,697 3,350,75C 

GAS 942,755 MCF 1.037 977,825 3,610,387 

57.0 10,823 #6 OIL 137,632 BBLS 6 404 881,395 3,326,964 

294989 MCF 

(m) 

FUEL COST 

PER KWH 

(CWH) 

3.7365 

4.4342 

3.7135 

4.41 19 

0 0000 

2.4335 

0.0000 

2.8268 

0.0000 

2.9052 

3.9390 

3.9524 

3 7921 

3.9325 

3.6932 

3 8245 

0.0000 

2.6895 

0 0000 

2.7443 

6.31 49 

3.9006 

6.2427 

3.9050 

3 5817 

4.4057 

3.3709 

4 2426 

3.1 627 

4.31 02 

3.2230 

4.4909 



Florida Power & Light Company 
SYSTEM NETGENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD/MONTH OF: AUGUST 2002 

(n> 

COST OF 

FUEL 

(SNNIT) 

24.1 1 

3.83 

24.1 1 

3.83 

24.66 

3.83 

0 00 

0.00 

3.83 

0.00 

23.47 
3.83 

23.47 

3.83 

0 .oo 
3 83 

0.00 

3.83 

34.02 

35.48 

3.83 

35.48 

3.83 

39.06 

3.83 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 .oo 

~ W I  ILUULL n.r 

CAPACITY 

FACTOR 

(”/.I 

(1 1 

Page 2 of 3 

EQUIVALENT NET 

A’JA114BILITY OCrrPlJl 

FACTOR FACTOR 

(“w (%I 

(1 1 (1, 

PLANTNNIT PLANTNNIT 

NET NET 

CAPABILITY 0 ENERATION 

(W) (WH)  

NET 

CAPABILITY 

(W) 

* INCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 
** EXCLUDES CRANKING DIESELS 

NET 

0 ENERATION 

(WH)  

86LI 94.01 87.2 

59.6 100.0 59.6 

I I 
45.3 977 58.3 

0.7 100 o 87.0 

0.0 94.4 67.4 

00 98.5 654 

0 .o 98.1 61.9 

I I 
~~ 

0 .o 0.0 0.0 

0 .o 0.0 0.0 

0 .o 0.0 0.0 

0 .o 0.0 0.0 

0 .o 0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 0.0 

0 
AV E RAQE 

NET 

HEAT WTE 

(BT WKWH) 

11,52C 

10,579 

1 2,765 

0 

7,052 . 
10,473 

I 

10,469 

0 

0 

16,075 

8,788 

16,600 

63,834 

0 

I 

FUEL I BURNED 

TYPE I (UNITS) 

#6 OIL 142,376 BBLh 

GAS 404,837 MCF 

#6 OIL 108,396 BEL5 

GAS 570,017 MCF 

#6 OIL 50,801 BBLZ 

349,643 MCF 

0 BBLI 

GAS 0 MCF 

GAS 

#6 OIL 

GAS 

#6 OIL 1 4,238,72: 
#6 OIL 176,809 BBLS 

I 

171,628 BBLS 

GAS 675,569 MCF 

#6 OIL 0 BELS 

GAS 275,409 MCF 

#6 OIL 0 BBLS 

GAS 551,083 MCF 

#2 OIL 815 BELS 

#2 OIL 1,301 BBLS 

GAS 22,521 MCF 

#2 OIL 1,891 BBLS 

GAS 64,085 MCF 

#2 OIL 6,451 BBLS 

GAS 64,527 MCF 

GAS 0 MCF 

GAS 0 MCF 

GAS 0 MCF 

GAS 0 MCF 

0 MCF GAS 

GAS 0 MCF 

#6 OIL 

FUEL HEAT 



(n) 

COST OF 

FUEL 

(SNNIT) 

0.00 

3.83 

0.00 

3 83 

34 71 

39.05 

30 14 

34.86 

39.05 

30.14 

1.95 

30.21 

0.27 

0.25 

0.22 

0.27 

---- 

. 

Florida Power & Light Company 
SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERlODlMONTH OF AUGUST 2002 
Page 3 of 3 

(I) (m) 

AS BURNED FUEL COST 

FUEL COST PER KWH 

6)  (GWH) 

0 0.000c 

4,353,994 3.480E 

0 0 (e) 

EQUIVALENT 

AVAILABILITY 

FACTOR 

(“A 1 

(1 1 

CAPACITY 

FACTOR 

(“4 

(1: 

FUEL HEAT 

VALUE BURNED FUEL BURNED 

TYPE (UNITS) 

FACTOR HEAT RATE 

(x) (BTU/KWH) 

PLANTAJNIT CAPABILITY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 1  

12 

13 

I4 

15 

16 

17 

83.4 67.6 

69.9 

91.4 

125,092 

0 o.oooa 
4,367,929 3.5498 

1,124,932 1.3075 

1,048,356 

8,679 5.0875 

1,036,395 1.3625 

968,439 

14,346 4.9953 

7,797,593 i.9a16 

242 5.2541 

1,548,102 0.3028 

1,457,065 0.2814 

1,535,881 0.2435 

1,556,613 0.2910 

86.6 

123,04t 

(B 
86.031 96.7 

I 

-i 17’ 

(5 
76,06f 80.7 85.8 

99.2 

9a .2 

100.0 

28; 

82.6 

99.1 

100.5 

101.0 

393,506 

f 

51 1,26€ 

51 7,826 

630,691 
*** 

100.0 
*C*t I 

534,912 

1 I I 
19 
20 SYSTEM TOTALS 17,588 a,649,279 

1 24 
25 

(1) CALCULATED ON CALENDAR MONTHRERIOD 
GASDATA (EXCEPT NET GENERATION) IS REPORTED ON CALENDAR MONTHPERIOD OMER DATA IS FISCAL 
(A) FPL SHARE (E) CALCULATED ON GENERATION RECEIVED NET OF LINE LOSSES (C) SCHERER COAL IS REPORTED IN MMBTUS ONLY SCHERER COAL IS NOT INCLUDED IN TONS 



COMPANY: FLORIDA POWEA 6 LIGHT COMPANY SYSTEM GENERATED FUEL COST 
INVENTORY ANALYSIS 

SCgEDULE A5 

30 I UNITS (TON) 1 91 ,273  1 68,776 22,497 I 32.7 I 541,198 513,686 1 27,512 I 5 .4  I 
3 1  I UNIT COST ($/TON) I 31.0826 1 34.8523 I 3.7697-1 10.8- 1 34.6607 I 36.7034 2.0427-1 5.6- I 
32 AMOUNT ( $ ) I  2 , 8 3 7 , 0 0 2  1 2 ,397 ,000  1 440,002 1 18 .4  I 18 ,758 ,279  1 18 ,854 ,000  95,721-1 .5 -  I 
-1-3----1-1-1-c-ll-ll---1----------------------------------------- 

33 I BURNH) I I 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 
34 I UNITS (TON) I 62,139 I 68 ,776  I 6,637-1 9.7- 1 493,815 I 509,164 1 15,349-1 3.0- I 
35 1 UNIT COST ($/TON) I 34.7821 : 33.5038 1 1.2783 I 3 .8  I 34.3852 1 36.3950 I 2.0098-1 5.5- I 
36 AMOUNT ( $ 1 1  2 , 1 6 1 , 3 2 7  I 2 , 3 0 4 , 2 5 6  1 142,929-1 6.2- I 16,979,950 I 18,531,043 1 1,551,093-1 8.4- 1 

------------------------------------------------------------------- 
37 I ENDING INVEHTORY I 
------------------------------------------- -----11-11111--1- 

94,727 1100.0 + ;  38 I U N I T S  (TON) 144 ,467  : 49.740 I 94.727 1 100 .0  +I  144,467 I 49 ,740  I 
39  1 UNIT COST ( $ / T O N ) !  34.6594 33.4591 I 1.2003 1 3 . 6  I 34.6594 1 33.4591 I 1.2003 I 3 . 6  1 
40 AMOUNT ($1 :  5 , 0 0 7 , 1 4 0  I 1 , 6 6 4 , 2 5 4  I 3 ,342 ,886  I 100 .0  + I  5 ,007 ,140  I 1 ,664 ,254  I 3 , 3 4 2 , 8 8 6  :lOO.O + I  
4 1  I OTHER USAGE ( $ ) I  I I I I I I I I I 

42 I DAYS SUPPLY I I I 1 I 1 I I I I I 

I I I I I I 

I 1 1 1 I I I ---------- __I_____ 
.- --- a==--- ----=----I---- - 

Page 1 of 2 



COMPANY: FLORIDA PoiJER 6 LIGHT COMPANY SYSTEM GENERATED FUEL COST 
INVENTORY ANALYSIS 

S C K "  A5 

MONTH OF PLUG 2002 
I------------------------------------------------------~ 

l-lllllll-llllI1-LLI-------I----II-I- -,---,-----,--I 

I I I I 
I PERIOD TO DATE CURRENT MONTE I 

1 I I I I I I 

I ACTUAL 1 ESTIMATED I------------I I ACTUAL ESTIMATED 1-------------1 
I I I 1 

DIFFERENCE I 1 DIFFERENCE 

I AMOUNT 3 1 - I  AMOUNT I t i  I 
--- ------------ - ------ --------- --------------- 

I 43 I PURCHASES I <<<< COAL SCHERER >>>>> ------------------------------------------------------------------ 
44 1 UNITS (MMBTU) I 3,110,564 1 4,534,670 I 1,424,106-1 31.4- 1 35,293,943 1 36,360,487 I 1,066,544-I 2.9- 
45 1 U. COST ($/MMBTU) 1 2.0551 I 1.8204 I .2347 I 12.9 : 1.9101 1.7770 1 .1331 7.5 
46 1 AMOUNT ( 5 ) ;  6,392,555 1 8,255,000 : 1,862,445-1 22.6- I 67,414,515 I 64,613,000 1 2,801,515 I 4.3 I 
-----I-------------------------------- --1--11-1--1111 _________lll 

47 I BURNED I I 

_____cII-I_-----II-c--lllf-.------------------------------------------- 

48 I " I T S  (MMBTU); 3,999,308 I 4,534,670 535,362-1 11.8- I 30,695,818 I 36,069,934 I 5,374,116-1 14.9- 
4 9  U. COST ($/bIMB'po)1 1.9497 I 1.8257 1 ,1240 I 6.8 1 1.8559 1 1.7724 I .0835 1 4.7 I 
50 AMOUNT ( $ ) I  7,797,593 I 8,279,157 1 481,564-1 5.8- 1 56,968,912 I 63,928,734 1 6,959,822-1 10.9- 1 

-c-l--lllll------l-- I---- ----- ---- ---------------------------- 
51 I ENDING INVENTORY I 

52 I IJNITS (MMBTU)I 5,322,808 I 3,196,095 1 2,126,713 1 66.5 I 5,322,808 1 3,196,095 I 2,126,713 1 66.5 
53 U. COST ($/HMBTU)1 1.9497 : 1.8257 1 .1240 I 6.8 1 1.9497 1 1.8257 I .1240 1 6.8 I 
54 1 Axom ($ )  I 10,378,071 I 5,835,254 I 4,542,817 I 77.9 I 10,378,071 1 5,835,254 I 4,542,817 I 77.9 I 
55 1 OTHER USAGE ( $ ) I  I I I I I I 

_I-LI----I-----I----_---11--1--1-..--------------------------------------- 

I I 
I I I 1 I I 

I I I I I I I I 56 1 DAYS SUPPLY I I L I I I I 

57 I BURNED I <<<e<<<< GAS >>>>>>>>>> 
8 ---L--l-l----------------------~--------------Ic------ 

---------IC---__- ---- c-----pI- 

I 

_____LI-I-------I-I-111---------------------------------------------- 

58 1 UNITS (MMBTU): 33,032,453 I 35,021,994 1 1,989,541-: 5.7- 1197,909,020 1 169,831,254 1 28,077,766 1 16.5 : 
59 D. COST ($/MMBTcI)! 3.6923 1 3.8124 1 ,1201-1 3.2- 3.7669 1 4.1745 I .4076-: 9.8- 
60 AMOUNT ( $ ) I  121,964,504 I 133,516,424 I 11,551,920-1 8.7- 1745,503,925 I 708,961,414 1 36,542,511 1 5.2 I 

61 BDR" I <<<<<<< NOCLEAR >>>>>>> 

70 1 UNITS (-1 I 5,720 I 100 I 5,620 1 100.0 + I  36,802 1 800 1 36,002 1100.0 +I  

72 AMOUNT ($1 I 5 . 2 0 9  I 100 I 5,109 1 100.0 $ I  33,381 I 800 I 32,581 IlOO.0 +I 
71 I UNIT COST ($/GAL) I .9107 1 1.0000 1 .0893-I 8.9- I .9070 I 1.0000 I .0930-1 9.3- : 

--- I==-- -- _.___- II --=======EP=-==---=--~=-E--==--T--T~ 

LINES 9 6 23 MCLUDE 0 CUPRENT MONTE AND (62,000) BARRELS, (1,077,857) PERIOD-T-DATE. 

LINE 50 EXCLUDES NUCLEAR DISPOSAZ, COST OF $ 2,024,430 CURRENT MONTH AND $ 15,883,948 PERIOD-TSDATE AND 

PTN THERMAL UPrUSTE COSTS OF CURRENT MONTH AND PERIOD-TO-DATE. 

Page 2 of 2 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 
SJRPP - 2002 - COAL 

c 

Adjusted Month Jan42 I Feb-02 1 M a s-02 Apr-02 Map02 

Date of Survey 2/8/02 

Tons per 
survey 332270 

Tons per 
books 340474 

Tons 
Difference (8,203.73) 

Adjustment No adj. req <3% 
tons within 3% 
of survey 

Adjustment $ 
(20% 
ownership) 

J un-02 

SJRPP - 2002- COAL 

9djusted Month 
Date of Survey 

Tons per 
survey 

Tons per 
books 
Tons 
Difference 

Adjustment 
tons within 3% 
of survey 

Adjustment $ 

ownership) 
(20% 

J u 1-02 Aug-02 1 Sep-02 Oct-02 NOV-02 1 Dec42 

SCHERER 4 - 2002 ' 

Mont hNear 

Jan-02 

FPL's MMBTU Adjustment 1 FPL's $ Adjustment 

-- -- 
Feb-02 
Mar-02 

38,032 $ 71,209.62 
0 $ (987.85) 

Sep-02 
Oct-02 
Nov-02 

Apr-02 

Jun-02 
Jul-02 
AUQ-02 

May-02 
(236,336) $ (431,248.60) 

-" -- 
-- -- 

257940 I $ 496,612.36 
-- -- I 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 

Apr-02 

2/28/02 

SJRPP - 2002 - PET COKE 

M ay-02 Jrrn-02 1Adiusted Month 1 Jan42 I Fe b-02 I M ar-02 

survey 

Tons per 
books 

'Tons 
Difference 

Adjustment 
tons within 3% 
of survey 

Adjustment $ 

owners hip) 
(20% 

Date of Survey 

Tons per 
survey 

Tons per 
books 

Tons 
Difference 

Adj u st m en t 
tons within 3% 
of survev 

Date of Survey 

Tons per 

Adjustment $ 
(20% 
owners h i p) 

1 

1 

85452.8 

67540.1 3 

15,349 

I 
$ 60,414.02 

N OV-02 Dec-02 



AMOUNT 

$6,163.87 

$1 7,815.25 

. 23,979 

SCHEDULE A - NOTES 
Aug-02 

AMOUNT 

$175,990.12 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 

RlVlERA - FUELS RECEIVABLE * QUALlTYlADJ 
SANFORD - FUELS RECEIVABLE - BARGE BOTTOMS 
SANFORD - FUELS RECEIVABLE -TANK BOTTOMS 

FT. MYERS - FUELS RECEIVABLE - BARGE BOTTOMS 
PORT EVERGLADES - FUELS RECElVABLf - QUALITYlADJ 

CANAVERAL - FUELS RECEIVABLE - SALE ADJ. 
TURKEY POINT FOS - FUELS RECEIVABLE - BARGE BOTTOMS 

MANATEE - FUELS RECEIVABLE - SALE OF FUEL 
TURKEY POINT FOSSIL * FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 

MARTIN - FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALlTY/ADJ 
MARTIN - FUELS RECEIVABLE - TANK BOTTOMS 

RlVlERA - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
SANFORD - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

SANFORD - INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
FT. MYERS - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

FT/ MYERS - INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
PORT EVERGLADES - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

CANAVERAL - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

MANATEE - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
MARTIN - PIPELINE HEATING 

MARTIN - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT 

~~~~~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~ ~~~~~~ 

NOTES ON COAL 

SCHERER COAL CAR DEPRECiATION 



POWER S O L E  
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER & LlGM COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUSl2M; 

SCHEDULE A6 

(1) (2) (3) ( 4  (5) (6) (7) (8) (0) 

KWH centr/KWt 
TWE TOTAL WHEELED kWH TOTALS FOR 

SOLD 7 0  & KWH FROMOTHER FROMOWN (a) (bl FUEL ADJ TOTAL COST GAIN FROM 
SCHEDULE SOLD SYSTEMS GENERATION FUEL TOTAL S OFF-SYSTEM SALES 

(ow) (WO) (ma) COST COST (5) x W(01 (5) X (6)(b) 5 
ESTIMATED. 

os mm 0 2w ow 4 019 A 745 8.038 030 ll .WOoo3 2 255 534 
Sl LUClE RELlABlLVV A5 326 0 A5 326 0 178 0 om 80 6886 80.686 0 

TOTAL 265 326 0 245 326 3 309 1517 8.1 1 a tat 11.0EO6et * 2.255 504 

ACIUAL 

ECONOMY '. 
FMPA (SL I )  

SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC (UNSCHEDULED) 
UTlLrrIES COMMISON CITY OF NM, SMMrmA EEACF 
FLORIDA KEYS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

ALABAMA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 'NC 
AMERICAN ELECTMC POWER SERVICE COW 
AQUILA MERCHANT SERVlCES INC 
CALPINE ENERGYSERVICES L P 
CARGILL-ALLIANI, LLC 
CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (Prior Mo Ad1 ' 
CINCINNAI? GAS & ELECTRlC CO 
CllV OF HOMESTEAD 
ClW OF LAKE WORTH UILII IES 
CITY OF LAKELAND 
CITV OF NEW SMVRNA BEACH WILITIESCOMMISSlOh 
CITV OF TALLAHASSEE 
CORAL POWER LLC 
DUKE ENERGYTRADING & MARKRING LLC 
DYNEGY POWER MARKETING. INC 
EL PAS0 MERCHANT ENERGY. LP 
ENRON POWER MARKETING. INC 
ENERGY-KOCH TRADING. LP 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY - €AS1 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
LG & E ENERGY MARKETING. INC 
MlRAM AMERICAS ENERGY MARKETING. LF 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP INC 
NRG POWER MARWING INC 
OGLElHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
ORL4NDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 
RAINBOW ENERGY MARKRING CORP 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMEM DlSmlCT 
RELlANl ENERGY SEMACES INC 
SELECT ENERGY, 1NC 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATNE INC (Capadhi) 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATWE INC 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRAOING CORP 
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC & G A S  CO 
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES INC 
TAMPA ELECTMC COMPANY 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO 
TENNESSEE VALLEY ALKHORlrr 
THE ENERGY ALlIHORITY 
TRACTEBEL ENEEY MARKRING. INC 
TXU ENERGYTRADING COMPANY 
WILLIAMS ENERGY MARKETING &TRADING 

OUC (Sl l )  

ST 

os 
0 5  
os 
os 
OS 
0 5  
OS 
OS 
os 
os 
os 
o s  
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
0 5  
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
0 5  
os 
AF 
os 
os 
os 
os 
AF 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

0 0 
27 834 0 
19248 0 

0 0 
0 0 

6 657 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
35 0 
0 0 

2.378 0 
0 0 

0 0 
0 0 

2.212 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

307 0 
075 0 

5 033 0 

0 0 
40 0 
0 0 
0 0 

7 A5 0 
0 0 
0 0 

30 0 
0 0 
0 0 

7.2M 0 
0 0 
0 0 

1 am 0 
31.215 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

2 955 0 
0 0 
0 0 

m.077 0 

1 am 0 

a 0 

ECONOMY SUB-TOTAL 
ST LUCIE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 
SALES EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY AND ST LUCIE PAMICIPATION SUBTOTAI 

805, OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES (SEE SCHED A b ,  
SUBTOTAL 
G a s  Turblne Molnlenance Ravenus Peelclued lo Base Revenue 
PP ADJ-Gas Turblne Pev Reclassed to Bore Revenue 
tOlA1 

CURRENT MOWH 
DlFFERENCE 
DlFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD IO D4TE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFEEMNCE 
OIFFERENCE (X) 

' ONLY TOTAL $ INCLUDES 80% OF GAIN OM ECONOMY SALE5 
IOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMIS510N KLVICE INCLUDED IN FUEL CO5T : 

0 0 
d7 082 0 
83" 0 

0 
27 MA 
1'?,2d@ 

0 
0 

6.b57 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

35 
0 

2 370 
0 

0 
0 

2.212 
0 
0 
0 

397 
075 

SEX3 
1 B M  

0 
A 0  
0 
0 

745 
0 
0 
30 
0 
0 

7 . m  
0 
0 

1 ,8W 
31 21: 

0 
0 
0 

2,055 
0 
0 
0 

20,077 

0 
47.082 
83.to0 

Do00 
0 357 
0 362 
0003 
O M x 3  
A 508 

0 ow 
0 om 
0 om 
0 om 
0 ow 
0 ow 
d AM 
0 om 
2559 
O W n  
3 A12 
0 om 
O W a  
3 610 
o om 
o om 
O m  
4 723 
4 151 
d532 
3 768 

3 717 
0 om 
o m  
3 105 
o m  
0003 
A 077 
o m  
O D 0 0  
3 027 
O W X I  
0 OM 
3 78Q 
3 767 
0033 
D o t o  
0 om 
3 065 
om 
0 ow 
0 OM 

o om 

0003 
0 354 
3 770 

0 ow 
0 357 
0 362 

0 om 
A 598 

0 om 
0 ow 
0 om 
0 ow 
0 OM) 
0 om 
5003 
0 om 
3 375 
0 om 
4 701 
O m  
0 ow 
A 768 
0003 

O m  
5 453 
5 117 
5 855 
A 359 
0 ow 
A 350 
0 om 
O w 0  
A210 
OOOO 
O W  
6033 

0 O W  
A 755 
0003 
0 ow 
A 578 
A 832 
0 ow 
0 om 
0 om 
5 0 1 3  

o om 

a om 

o om 

o om 
o om 
0 om 

0 om 
0 359 
4 766 

0 
9931.E 
69.6% 

0 
0 

3W.058 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1 5 6 1  
0 

60 bd4 
0 

684 967 
0 
0 

79 844 
0 
0 
0 

18.749 
40 A73 

228 162 
67 4bo 

0 
1 A87 

0 
0 

23 134 
0 
0 

1,223 
0 
0 

285 072 
0 
0 

68 202 
7.175 763 

0 
0 
G 

117,173 
0 
0 
0 

0 
168.986 

3.159.051 

0 

09318 
69.6b8 

0 
0 

306.058 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2.065 
0 

80 2At 
0 

943 805 
0 
0 

105 662 
0 
0 
0 

21 647 
A9 888 

294.753 
78 A55 

0 
1760 

0 
0 

31 A30 
0 
0 

1,800 
0 
0 

345.2 10 
0 
0 

82 do0 
1 508363 

0 
0 
0 

lA8 128 
0 
0 
0 

1MI 986 
A W1.54F 

0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

50.4 
0 

14,697 
0 

83 301 
0 
0 

25.61 8 
0 
0 
0 

2 898 
'4 A15 

53 221 
10.995 

0 
253 

0 
0 

6 . 8 4  
0 
0 

577 
0 
0 

60.147 
0 
0 

(0 386)  
256 642 

0 
0 
0 

27 407 
G 
0 
0 

0 
0 

5dl 245 

130601 0 130.691 2 547 3 191 3 328.037 4.170.535 * 5Al 245 
(1.124) 

0 
130601 0 1JD.601 2 547 3 191 3,320.8ld A170535 54 1.245 

1.257.747 0 1237.747 2 384 3 210 .VX615: 30,841 585 7 002.838 
1 552.382 0 7 352.382 3 431 4636 46.406413 62,699.487 11.Wl 132 
(1 Id 655) 0 (114635) (Iod8) ( I  417) 

(8 5) 00  (8 5) (so 5 )  (30 6) (36 4 (3 51 (39 6)  
(6 597.294) (16,003,258) (22 857.808) 



SOLD TO 

GAIN ON ECONOMY ENERGY SALES 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2002 

(2) (3) (4) 

$ cents/KWH 

SCHEDULE A6a 

TOTAL 
GAIN ON 

SALES 

TYPE 
(a) (b) 

TOTAL ECONOMY ENERGY 
(b) 

FUEL 
& KWH (a) 

(CWJ 
SCHEDULE SOLD FUEL TOTAL 

COST COST COST COST 

€ s u M i a D L  

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 0 0.000 0.000 0 

0 0.000 0.000 0 

C 0 0 

0 0 
x .80 

TOTAL 

SU B-TOTAL 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 
TOTAL 

0 0 0.000 0.000 0 

0 0 0 0.000 0.000 

0 

x .80 
0 

h n n 0 n nnn 
CURRENT MONTH: 

u.u 0.0 U.U 

PERIOD TO DATE. 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

NOTE: TOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMISSION SERVICE INCLUDED IN FUEL COST = 

0 
0 
0 

0.0 

0 
0 
0 

0.0 

0 
0 
0 

0.0 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0 

0 
0 
0 

0.0 



PURCHASED POWER 
(EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMV ENERGY PURCHASE) 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2002 

SCHEDULE A7 

centsjKWH KWH 
TYPE TOTAL KWH FOR KWH TOTAL S FOR .... . 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (0) (b) FUEL ADJ 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES TIBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6) x (7)(a) 

(000) (OOO) (om) (000) COST COST S 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES (UPS tk R) 
ST. LUCIE RELlABlLlW 
SJRPP 
PPAs 

690.43 1 
45.326 
264.3 16 
65,953 

0 690,431 1.621 
0 45,326 0.306 
0 264.31 6 1.360 
0 65.953 4.522 

1 1,192,000 
138,532 

3,596,000 
2.9a2.678 

17,909,210 TOTAL 1,[366.026 0 0 1,066,024 1.680 

0 
0 
0 
0 

647.65 1 
0 
0 

647,651 

1 525 
0 om 

9,873.999 
0 

(1 36.702) 
9.737.297 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

UPS 647,651 
R 0 

0 
647.651 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1 503 

0 
0 
0 

27.426 
12 

27,438 

0.382 104,796 
235 

1 0503 1 

FMPA (SL 2) 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

27.426 
12 

27,438 0.383 

70,591 

70,420 
(171) 

0 
0 
0 

18,966 
8 

18,974 

27 0,684 
17,476 
288,160 

0 372 O K  (SL 2) 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMEN7 

18,966 
8 

10.974 0 371 

UPS 1.400 3.789.61 5 
(1 2.856) 

3,776,759 

270.684 
17.476 
288.160 

71,726 
50,278 
57,79 1 

0 
0 
0 

JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 

1.31 1 

4.473 
4.422 
4.046 

3,208,493 
2,223,189 
2,338,181 

0 
0 
0 

71.726 
50.278 
57,791 

RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES 1NC. 
PROGRESS ENERGY 
OLEANDER POWER PORJECT, L P. 

ST LUCIE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 46.41 2 0 0 46.41 2 0.378 175.451 

1 RA7 21,459.370 0 1,162,018 TOTAL 1,162.01 8 0 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

0 95,992 
0.0 9.0 

0 167 
9.9 

3.550,160 
19.8 

95.992 0 
9.0 0 0  

PERIOD TO DATE. 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

0 7,808,998 
0 7.71 3,006 
0 95.992 

0.0 1.2 

1.723 
1.698 
0.025 
1.4 

134,547,569 
130,997,409 
3,550,160 

2.7 

7,808.998 0 
7.713.006 0 

95.992 0 
1.2 0.0 

NOTE: GAS RECEIVED UNDER GAS TOLLING AGREEMENTS HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN FUEL EXPENSE ON SCHEDULE A3. 



ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2002 

SCHEDULE A8 

(1)  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)  (7) (8) 

kWH cents/KWH 
TYPE TOTAL KWH FOR KWH TOTAL $ FOR 

PURCHASED FROM & KWH FOR OTHER INTERRUP- FOR (0) (b) FUEL ADJ. 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES TlBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6) x (7)(b) 

(000) (000) (000) (000) COST COST $ 

1 1,635.870 QUALIFYING FACILITIES 604,213 0 0 604.2 1 3 1.926 1.926 

1 1,635,870 TOTAL 60421 3 0 0 604,213 1.926 1.926 

ACTUAL; 

BIO-ENERGY PARTNERS, INC. 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY - NORTH SITE 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY - SOUTH SITE 
CEDAR BAY GENERATING COMPANY 
INDIANTOWN COGENERATION 
FLORIDA CRUSHED STONE 
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION 
MM TOMOKA FARMS 
OKEELANTA POWER L.P. 
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
TROPICANA PRODUCTS, INC 

5,179 
36,171 
26,648 

181.898 
22 1,796 
87,067 

222 
954 

20.890 
29.644 

1,492 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

5,179 
36,171 
26,648 

181,898 
221,796 
87,067 

222 
954 

20,890 
29.644 

1,492 

2.03 1 
2.333 
2.503 
1.590 
2.215 
1.669 
3.040 
2.163 
3.262 
1.446 
3.086 

2.03 1 
2 333 
2.503 
1.590 
2.21 5 
1.669 
3.040 
2.163 
3.262 
1.446 
3.086 

105.21 1 
843,727 
666.960 

2,892,390 
4,912,859 
1,452,822 

6,748 
20,638 

428,762 
46,042 

68 1.489 

12,057,648 TOTAL 61 1,961 0 0 61 1,961 1.970 1.970 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
EST1 MATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

7,748 0 0 7,748 0.045 0.045 42 1,778 
1.3 0.0 0.0 1.3 2.3 2.3 3.6 

4,385,570 0 0 4,385,570 1.971 1.971 86,428,122 

7,748 0 0 7,748 0.006 0.006 421,778 
0.2 0.0 0,o 0.2 0.3 0,3 0.5 

4,377,822 0 0 4.377.822 1.965 1.965 a6,006.344 



ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

COMPANY FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 
FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2002 

SCHEDULE A9 

( 3 )  ( 2 )  (3) (4 1 (5) (6) (7) 

COST IF GENERATED 
FUEL TOTAL 5 FOR 

FUEL ADJ 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED centslKWH (3) x (4) centslKWH (6)(b) - (5) 

TYPE TOTAL TRANS 
PURCHASED FROM a KWH COST (a) (b) SAVINGS 

(000) $ s 
ESTIMATED 

FLORIDA os 52.200 2 521 1.316.195 4 019 2.097.907 781.71 2 
NON-FLORIDA os 75.000 3 850 2.887.500 4 Of9 3.11i4.250 126,750 

TOTAL 127 200 3 305 4.203.695 4 019 5,112,157 908.462 

ACTUAL 

THE ENERGY AUTHORITY 
FLORIDA 

CITY OF HOMESTEAD 
CITY OF LAKE WORTH 
CITY OF LAKELAND (Pnor Ma Ad1 ) 
CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (pnor month ad]) 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY 
ORLANOO UTILITIES COMMISSIOP’ 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
RIDGE GENERATING STATION LP 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
THE ENERGY AUTHORITY 

NON-FLORIDA 

ALABAMA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC (Pnor mo ad]) 
AMERlCAN ELECTRIC POWER SERVICE CORPORATION 
AQUILA ENERGY MARKETING CORPORATION 
BP ENERGY COMPANY 
CALPINE ENERGY SERVICES. L P 
CARGILL -ALLIANT. LLC 
CAROLINA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY(Pr1or Mo Ad1 1 
CINCINNAT1 GAS 8 ELECTRIC CO 
CINERGY CAPITAL 8 TRADING. INC 
CORAL POWER LLC [Prior Mo Ad1 ) 
DUKE ENERGY TRADING S MARKETING. LCC 
DUKE POWER A DIVISION OF DUKE ENERGY CORP(PrtorMoAd1) 
DYNEGY POWER MARKETING. INC 
EL PAS0 MERCHANT ENERGY. LP 
ENRON POWER MARKETING. INC 
ENTERGY-KOCH TRADING. LP 
HARDEE POWER PARTNERS LIMITED 
L G & E ENERGY MARKETING. INC 
MIRANT AMERICAS ENERGY MARKETING, LP 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP, INC 
NORTHERN STATES POWER COMPANY 
NRG POWER MARKETiNG. INC 
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
RELIANT ENERGY SERVICES, INC (pnor mo ad]) 
SELECT ENERGY. INC 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORPORATION 
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC 8 GAS CO 
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES. INC 
TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO 
TXU ENERGY TRADING CO (pnor mo adl) 
WILLIAMS ENERGY MARKETING 8 TRADING 

FLORIDA ECONOMYlOS PURCHASES SUB-TOTAL 
Noh-FLORIDA ECONOMYlOS PURCHASES SUB-TOTAL 

C 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

39.500 
0 

5,260 
0 

375 
2,060 

310 
36,384 

0 
0 
0 
0 

200 
35.247 

0 
537 

(217) 
0 

2.577 
0 

1225 
0 
0 

2.124 
0 

29.449 
0 

6,912 
0 
0 

3.200 
6,392 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1.544 

81.889 
89,190 

0 000 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
1958 
0 000 
4 509 
0 000 
3 442 
3 654 
2613 
3 543 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
4 730 
3 824 
0 000 
3 657 
3 534 
0 000 
3 440 
0 000 
3 958 
0 000 
0 000 
4 012 
0 000 
3 527 
0 000 
3 421 
0 000 
0 000 
3 914 
3 359 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 OD0 
0 000 
0 000 
3 012 

2 839 
3 648 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

773,250 
0 

237.150 
0 

12.908 
75.265 
8.100 

1.21 8.21 8 

0 
0 
0 
0 

9,459 
1,347,754 

0 
19.641 
(7.668) 

0 
88.645 

0 
48.480 

0 
0 

85.210 
0 

1.038.785 
0 

236,469 
0 
0 

125.233 
21 4.726 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

46.503 

2.324.891 
3.253.237 

0 000 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
3 808 
0 000 
5 271 
0 000 
3 632 
4 424 
3 005 
4 051 

0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
5 032 
4 165 
0 000 
4 527 
4 600 
0 000 
4 260 
0 000 
4 417 
0 000 
0 000 
4 125 
0 000 
3 897 
0 000 
3 915 
0 000 
0 000 
4 101 
4 076 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
0 000 
3 432 

4 016 
4 044 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1.504.089 
0 

2 7 7,239 
0 

13.621 
91.143 
9 315 

1.392 891 

0 
0 
0 
0 

10.064 
1.468.071 

0 
24,312 
(9.982) 

0 
109.777 

0 
54.106 

0 
0 

87.608 
0 

1,147.587 
0 

270,601 
0 
0 

131.224 
260,552 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

52.984 

3.288.297 
3,606.905 

0 

a 
0 
0 
0 

730,839 
0 

40,089 
0 

713 
15.878 

1,215 
774.673 

0 
0 
0 
0 

605 
120.318 

0 
4.671 
(2.3 14 1 

0 
21,132 

0 
5.626 

0 
0 

2,398 
0 

108.802 
0 

34 133 
0 
0 

5,991 
45.826 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

6,481 

963.406 
353.668 

TOTAL 171.079 3 261 5,578,128 d 030 6,895,202 1,317,074 

CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE {%) 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

43.879 (0 044) 1 
345 (1 3) 

,374,433 0011 1.783.045 408.612 
32 7 0 3  349 45 0 

1.483.1 19 3 158 46.840.380 3 807 56.459.388 9.619.009 
1.439.240 2 718 39 11 5.762 3 205 46.123.819 7.008.057 

43.879 0 440 7.724.67 8 0 602 10.335.569 2,610.952 
3 0  16 2 19 7 18 8 22 4 37 3 


